

Amend Amendment No. 116 by Simpson to **CSSB 1** (page 169 of the pre-filed amendment packet) as follows:

(1) On line 6, strike "\$4,744,785" and substitute "\$3,250,000".

(2) On line 6, strike "\$4,714,237" and substitute "\$3,250,000".

(3) On line 15, strike "\$4,744,785" and substitute "\$3,250,000".

(4) On line 16, strike "\$4,714,237" and substitute "\$3,250,000".